Member
1 Vernon Adams
2 Randy Miles
3 John Chovanec

4 Michael Williams

5 Derek Williams
6 Pete Thomas
7 Phil Kepner

8 Scott Bender
8 Alvin Royes

10 Randy Summers

11 Jack Thompson

12 Michael Heineman

13 Steve Merten
14 Scott Black

15 Tyrone Wesley
16 Brian Kramer
17 Stoney Burke
18 Rick Cheshier
19 Jim Stephens
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Guest

Justin Bui

Gary Faulkner
Eric Traylor
Michael Brewer
Jared Thompson
Justin Veitch
Kevin Westdyk
Jared Hoover
Greg Walters, jr
John Montgomery
Trey Field

Corey Bottos
Ryan Boroff
Jacob Cutler
Kenny Keton
Tyler Corbin
Terry Taylor
Derrick Adams
Brian Kuykendall

Member
1 John Chovanec
2 Randy Miles
3 Vernon Adams
4 Brian Kramer
5 Derek Willams
6 Phil Kepner
7 Jack Thompson
8 Pete Thomas
9 Mike Williams
10 Stoney Burke
11 Scott Bender
12 Alvin Royes
13 Scott Black

14 Michael Heineman

15 Tyrone Wesley

16 Randy Summers

17 Steve Merten
18 Rick Cheshier
19 Jim Stephens
20 John Austin, jr
21 Cordell Wilder
22 Mark Markham
23 Bill Nichols

24 David Smith

25 Andy Felps

26 Jon Delaney
27 Scott Craddock
28 Charles McLean
29 Lee Lorts

Guest
Eric Traylor

Gary Faulkner, jr

Justin Bui
Tyler Corbin

Jared Thompson

Kevin Westdyk
Trey Field
Justin Veitch

Michael Brewer

Terry Taylor
Jared Hoover

Greg Walters, jr

Jacob Butler
Corey Bottos
Kenny Keton

John Montgomery

Ryan Boroff
Derrick Adams

Brian Kuykendall

Josh Sorola
Steve Lemke
Cole Schroyer
Brett Granata

Ray Lussier
Nick Granado
Chris Delaney

Tim Crowe
Brian Grange

Billy Rogers
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Earnings
2,500.00
1,900.00
1,600.00
1,400.00
1,250.00
1,100.00
1,000.00

900.00
800.00
700.00
670.00
650.00
620.00
590.00
570.00
550.00
540.00
530.00
440.00

P/M
554
534
519
463
439
414
412
409
408
371
347
335
321
313
301
296
295
294
292
201
288
286
280
275
266
266
265
263
249

PM W L
1416 11 7
1380 10 8
1246 10 8
1157 8 10
1142 10 8
1131 9.5 8.5
1129 11 7
1045 10 8
1038 10 8
997 10.5 7.5
979 7 11
933 8.5 9.5
925 10.5 7.5
914 8.5 9.5
867 9 9
795 4 14
790 7.5 10.5
701 7 11
292
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30 Chris Anderson
31 Steve Burger

32 Wally Sculthorp
33 Hank Jordan

34 Darin DeSelm
35 Brian Linderman
36 Stan Wilkie

37 Buddy Baker

38 Kenny Tynan

39 Randy Sparks
40 Joe Lecroy

41 Terry Quinley
42 Michelle Stephens
43 Joe King

44 Tony Capra

45 Bill Uthoff

46 Mark Busscher
47 Bobby Holley

48 Blake Stewart
49 Bobby Galan

50 Willie Wells

51 CIiff Barnes

52 Clint Sheldon

53 Michael Hawk
54 Jesse Jackson
55 Jason Gonzalez
56 Frank DeGeorge
57 Martin Edwards
58 Lindsey Anderson

Charles Noble
Hayley Veitch
Daniel Nelson
Joseph Baker
Mykel Holliman
Ted Pritts
Ron Baum
Ryan Curtis
Michael lvy
Chandler Tisdale
Andres Villarreyna
Robert Jackson
Michael Todd
Jeremiah Sanderson
Parker Capra
Cody Uthoff
Donald Harkness
Donald Davis
Cliff Malicoat
Greg Coy
Jacob Cutler
Mark Blasius
Joseph King
Douglas Baumbach
Shawn Redd
Nathan Van Putten
Nick Burgess
Anthony White
Colton Haley

241
220
215
207
202
194
193
182
156
152
147
144
131
123
118
110
108
77

77

62

-5
-15
-34
-50
-69

-116
-119
-253



SASBA - Member Guest Doubles
All Star Lanes, Shreveport, LA 12/4/2021
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Bowler TEAM P/M 1 2 3 4 ) 6 7 8
Darin DeSelm 202 26 | 203 | 176 | 256 | 224 | 199 | 226 | 192 | 150
Mykel Holliman 176 | 247 | 207 | 229 | 208 | 212 | 247 | 247 | 179
Brian Kramer 463 235 | 226 | 245 | 202 | 258 | 162 | 226 | 279 | 237
Tyler Corbin 228 | 227 | 257 | 195 | 279 | 237 | 190 | 206 | 237
Mark Busscher 108| 34 | 215 | 204 | 204 | 191 | 168 | 182 | 243 | 227
Donald Harkness 74 | 206 | 146 | 246 | 173 | 216 | 226 | 234 | 227
Rick Cheshier 294| 138 | 204 | 204 | 234 | 237 | 237 | 222 | 221 | 179
Derrick Adams 156 | 234 | 247 | 234 | 192 | 215 | 238 | 215 | 181
Vernon Adams 519 131 | 279 | 203 | 211 | 212 | 224 | 205 | 202 | 195
Justin Bul 388 | 232 | 277 | 246 | 236 | 242 | 266 | 276 | 213
Mark Markham 286| 137 | 232 | 206 | 223 | 203 | 207 | 211 | 240 | 215
Cole Schroyer 149 | 155 | 222 | 224 | 300 | 191 | 236 | 210 | 211
Michelle Stephens 131| 206 | 199 | 258 | 202 | 257 | 198 | 247 | 228 | 217
Michael Todd 75 | 153 | 167 | 247 | 177 | 243 | 180 | 199 | 159
Randy Summers 206 170 | 245 | 224 | 216 | 182 | 256 | 236 | 183 | 228
John Montgomery 126 | 242 | 184 | 223 | 217 | 222 | 224 | 223 | 191
Pete Thomas 409| 166 | 247 | 218 | 218 | 269 | 236 | 215 | 170 | 193
Justin Veitch 243 | 209 | 265 | 217 | 226 | 247 | 256 | 247 | 176
Scott Bender 347 171 | 212 | 207 | 226 | 233 | 258 | 237 | 184 | 214
Jared Hoover 176 | 201 | 258 | 225 | 193 | 224 | 235 | 204 | 236
Jesse Jackson 50| -178 | 181 | 153 | 190 | 160 | 215 | 139 | 201 | 183
Shawn Redd 128 | 203 | 227 | 183 | 203 | 197 | 237 | 233 | 245
Wally Sculthorp 215 229 | 213 | 238 | 217 | 246 | 203 | 250 | 219 [ 243
Daniel Nelson 24 | 178 | 220 | 181 | 191 | 215 | 194 | 225 | 182
Jon Delaney 266 80 | 224 | 237 | 159 | 237 | 247 | 200 | 194 | 182
Chris Delaney 186 | 161 | 269 | 203 | 246 | 227 | 232 | 236 | 212
Bobby Holley 77| 78 | 251 | 199 | 137 | 199 | 223 | 224 | 214 | 231
Donald Davis 1 | 203 | 152 | 238 | 181 | 238 | 226 | 154 | 207
John Austin, Jr 201| -39 | 132 | 192 | 211 | 170 | 234 | 211 | 167 | 244
Josh Sorola 330 | 202 | 257 | 279 | 248 | 214 | 219 | 256 | 255
Tony Capra 118| 59 | 188 | 213 | 192 | 237 | 205 | 156 | 171 | 179
Parker Capra 177 | 259 | 267 | 182 | 242 | 196 | 193 | 235 | 203
Cordell Wilder 288 118 | 179 | 259 | 189 | 206 | 245 | 203 | 214 | 223
Steve Lemke 170 | 239 | 269 | 265 | 179 | 191 | 257 | 183 | 187
Michael Hawk 34| 30 | 257 | 184 | 191 | 226 | 227 | 181 | 192 | 172
Douglas Baumbach 64 | 203 | 195 | 225 | 203 | 159 | 160 | 146 | 245
Scott Black 321 53 | 172 | 214 | 233 | 213 | 167 | 228 | 227 | 199
Sambo Butler 268 | 161 | 188 | 267 | 279 | 199 | 237 | 300 | 237
Jim Stephens 292 105 | 166 | 176 | 222 | 237 | 217 | 268 | 215 | 204
Brian Kuykendall 187 | 246 | 205 | 174 | 248 | 225 | 202 | 249 [ 238

Total
1626
1776
1835
1828
1634
1674
1738
1756
1731
1988
1737
1749
1806
1525
1770
1726
1766

1843
1771
1776
1422
1728
1829
1586
1680
1786
1678
1599
1561
1930
1541
1777
1718
1770
1630
1536
1653
1868
1705
1787



21
21
22
22
23
23
24
24
25
25
26
26
27
27
28
28
29
29
30
30
31
31
32
32
33
33
34
34
35
35
36
36
37
37
38
38
39
39

Kenny Tynan 156 18 | 190 | 215 | 223 | 170 | 164 | 191 | 267 | 198
Michael lvy 138 | 188 | 206 | 190 [ 226 | 193 | 278 | 268 | 189
Stoney Burke 371| 114 | 179 | 227 | 245 | 177 | 269 | 146 | 257 | 214
Terry Taylor 257 | 235 | 211 | 257 | 221 | 223 | 257 | 258 | 195
Mike Williams 408| 147 | 228 | 248 | 202 | 248 | 170 | 252 | 194 | 205
Michael Brewer 261 | 222 | 222 | 234 | 225 | 229 | 233 | 236 | 260
Derek Williams 439 209 | 257 | 214 | 248 | 185 | 214 | 245 | 200 | 246
Jared Thompson 230 | 263 | 254 | 193 | 187 | 258 | 230 | 223 | 222
Buddy Baker 182| 81 | 191 | 193 | 278 [ 203 | 176 | 216 | 200 | 224
Ryan Curtis 101 | 206 | 207 | 200 | 249 | 168 | 216 | 223 | 232
Cliff Barnes 5| 101 | 215 | 224 | 244 | 249 | 203 | 210 | 184 | 172
Mark Blasius -106 | 171 | 190 | 180 | 173 | 197 | 195 [ 193 | 195
Jesus Gonzalez 69| -103| 172 | 188 | 169 | 124 | 233 | 199 | 210 | 202
Nathan Van Putten 34 | 182 | 205 | 201 | 279 | 159 | 205 | 193 | 210
Randy Sparks 152| 33 | 219 | 192 | 162 | 179 | 210 | 233 | 201 | 237
Chandler Tisdale 119 | 196 | 259 | 181 | 230 | 215 | 201 | 225 | 212
Lee Lorts 249| 79 | 215 | 217 | 188 | 234 | 218 | 235 | 184 | 188
Billy Rogers 170 | 214 | 220 | 236 | 192 | 258 | 227 | 212 | 211
Alvin Royes 335| -10 [ 177 | 155 | 213 | 195 | 201 | 257 | 227 | 165
Greg Walters, |r 345 | 268 | 233 | 269 | 212 | 225 | 234 | 268 | 236
Bill Uthoff 110 5 | 189 | 204 | 191 | 210 | 186 | 214 | 167 | 244
Cody Uthoff 105 | 182 | 235 | 173 | 211 | 224 | 256 | 223 | 201
Randy Miles 534| 235 [ 2090 | 205 | 258 | 220 | 237 | 267 | 214 [ 225
Gary Faulkner 299 | 215 | 247 | 226 | 249 | 200 | 266 | 288 | 208
Joe Lecroy 147 103 | 185 | 212 | 186 | 236 | 214 | 227 | 217 | 226
Andres Villarreyna 44 | 189 | 181 | 204 | 210 | 194 | 266 | 184 | 216
Bobby Galan 62| -86 | 191 | 198 | 185 | 178 | 208 | 163 | 221 | 170
Greg Coy 148 | 234 | 227 | 184 | 204 | 228 | 225 | 215 | 231
Charles McLean 263[ 120 | 278 | 257 | 190 | 184 | 199 | 204 | 192 | 216
Brian Grange 143 | 183 | 245 | 223 | 185 | 268 | 155 | 279 | 205
Stan Wilkie 193] 63 | 296 | 179 | 235 | 224 | 171 | 182 | 169 | 207
Ron Baum 130 | 197 | 236 | 206 | 217 | 258 | 205 | 217 | 194
Lindsey Anderson -253| -67 | 164 | 226 | 162 | 165 | 235 | 223 | 181 | 177
Colton Haley 186 | 122 | 173 | 167 | 179 | 215 | 254 | 157 | 147
Willie Wells ol 92| 215 | 148 | 213 | 179 | 195 | 160 | 206 | 192
Jacob Cutler 92 | 222 | 215 | 195 | 226 | 220 | 180 | 218 | 216
Steve Merten 295| 2 204 | 239 | 222 | 183 | 189 | 168 | 181 | 216
Ryan Boroff 293 | 259 | 215 | 215 | 268 | 280 | 225 | 257 | 174

1618
1738
1714
1857
1747
1861
1809
1830
1681
1701
1701
1494
1497
1634
1633
1719
1679
1770
1590
1945
1605
1705
1835
1899
1703
1644
1514
1748
1720
1743
1663
1730
1533
1414
1508
1692
1602
1893



40
40
41
41
42
42
43
43
44
44
45
45
46
46
47
47
48
48
49
49
50
50
51
51
52
52
53
53
54
54
55
55
56
56
57
57
58
58

Jack Thompson 412| 220 | 207 | 190 | 216 | 225 | 190 | 278 | 259 [ 255
Trey Field 192 | 222 | 171 | 237 | 226 | 188 | 245 | 258 | 245
David Smith 275 37 | 204 | 245 | 212 | 175 | 232 | 190 | 215 | 164
Ray Lussier 238 | 234 | 221 | 207 | 2900 | 228 | 214 | 218 | 226
Chris Anderson 241 154 | 236 | 255 | 205 | 162 | 225 | 238 | 212 | 221
Charles Noble 87 | 196 | 206 | 213 | 245 | 222 | 212 | 186 | 207
Scott Craddock 265 84 | 213 | 277 | 193 | 193 | 241 | 173 | 179 | 215
Tim Crowe 181 | 202 | 223 | 188 | 248 | 235 | 236 | 237 | 212
Martin Edwards -119| 35 | 210 | 236 | 149 | 180 | 202 | 212 | 186 | 190
AJ White -84 | 222 | 178 | 200 | 189 | 197 | 162 | 184 | 184
Terry Quinley 144] 52 | 202 | 229 | 238 | 171 | 173 | 211 | 202 | 226
Robert Jackson 92 | 194 | 161 | 268 | 225 | 228 | 202 | 217 | 197
Tyrone Wesley 301| 106 | 237 | 266 | 190 | 181 | 225 | 221 | 203 | 183
Kenny Keaton 195 | 206 | 226 | 209 | 234 | 224 | 244 | 224 | 228
Frank DeGeorge -116( -142 | 183 | 197 | 204 | 177 | 167 | 176 | 183 | 171
Nick Burgess 26 | 184 | 208 | 206 | 247 | 205 | 208 | 202 | 166
Clint Sheldon 15| -18 | 203 | 225 | 184 | 248 | 182 | 170 | 183 | 187
Joseph King 3 | 196 | 219 | 170 | 193 | 206 | 206 | 175 | 238
Andy Felps 266| 243 | 207 | 237 | 236 | 224 | 247 | 300 | 146 | 246
Nick Granado 23 | 203 | 260 | 180 | 244 | 168 | 183 | 187 | 198
Steve Burger 220 157 | 164 | 254 | 183 | 245 | 189 | 239 | 235 | 248
Hayley Veitch 63 | 181 | 202 | 205 | 235 | 255 [ 206 | 174 | 205
Phil Kepner 414 220 | 238 | 208 | 237 | 183 | 223 | 233 | 278 [ 220
Kevin Westdyk 194 | 213 | 258 | 237 | 248 | 203 | 208 | 211 | 216
Blake Stewart 77| -123| 194 | 152 | 166 | 183 | 175 | 177 | 258 | 172
Chff Malicoat 200 | 255 | 280 | 255 | 181 | 191 | 224 | 182 | 232
Hank Jordan 207| 169 | 233 | 226 | 201 | 225 | 237 | 202 | 208 | 237
Joseph Baker 38 | 226 | 144 | 202 | 194 | 276 | 185 | 172 | 239
Michael Heineman 313[ 102 | 255 | 205 | 176 | 214 | 189 | 219 | 219 | 225
Corey Bottos 211 | 246 | 194 | 247 | 216 | 241 | 207 | 225 | 235
John Chovanec 554 235 | 279 | 201 | 228 | 203 | 266 | 225 | 213 | 220
Eric Traylor 319 | 245 | 260 | 256 | 258 | 247 | 202 | 196 | 255
Brian Linderman 194| 179 | 300 | 201 | 192 | 233 | 193 | 198 | 227 | 235
Ted Pritts 15 | 200 | 225 | 155 | 258 | 156 | 196 | 223 | 202
Bill Nichols 280 199 | 202 | 227 | 237 | 248 | 244 | 245 | 210 | 186
Brett Granata 81 | 223 | 224 | 228 | 258 | 173 | 211 | 198 | 166
Joe King 123 45 | 245 | 137 | 185 | 225 | 245 | 169 | 207 | 232
Jeremiah Sanderson 78 | 177 | 258 | 182 | 234 | 218 | 156 | 234 | 219

1820
1792
1637
1838
1754
1687
1684
1781
1565
1516
1652
1692
1706
1795
1458
1626
1582
1603
1843
1623
1757
1663
1820
1794
1477
1800
1769
1638
1702
1811
1835
1919
1779
1615
1799
1681
1645
1678
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